

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1059/2018

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 07.05.2018.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER