

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos.10788-10790/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA Nos.569/2003, 551/2003 and 557/2003 passed by the High Court of M.P, Bench at Gwalior)

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bhusan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER